

| Contract Number | |
|-----------------|--|
| SAP Number | |

Children and Family Services

| Department Contract Representative | Brenda Bovee | |
|---|--|--|
| Telephone Number | (909) 383-9727 | |
| | | |
| Contractor | California Department of Housing and Community Development | |
| Contractor Representative | Stephanie Tran-Houangvilay | |
| Telephone Number | (916) 274-0533 | |
| Contract Term | Effective upon execution through | |
| | June 30, 2023 | |
| Original Contract Amount | \$363,680 | |
| Amendment Amount | | |
| Total Contract Amount | \$363,680 | |
| Cost Center | 5055052738 | |

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract: Allocation award agreement (State Agreement No. 19-HNP-14139) from the California Department of Housing and Community Development for the Housing Navigators Program to provide housing support to eligible young adults, in the amount of \$363,680, effective upon execution by all parties through June 30, 2023. Any grant funds that are unexpended as of June 30, 2022, must be returned to the Department of Housing and Community Development no later than July 31, 2022.

| FOR COUNTY USE ONLY | | | |
|--|----------------------------------|---------------------------------|--|
| Approved as to Legal Form | Reviewed for Contract Compliance | Reviewed/Approved by Department | |
| > | > | • | |
| Julie Surber, Principal Assistant County Counsel | | | |
| Date | Date | Date | |